# OP \$240.00 5734167

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM576029

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Credit Corp.		05/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Access Scientific, LLC
Street Address:	3910 Sorrento Valley Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ASSPV, LLC
Street Address:	3910 Sorrento Valley Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5734167	ARTERIAL WAND
Registration Number:	5167319	ULTRABRIGHT
Registration Number:	4610058	THE CVC WAND
Registration Number:	4071118	ZERO-EDGE
Registration Number:	3904769	POWERWAND
Registration Number:	3887746	THE POWERWAND
Registration Number:	3658528	WAND
Serial Number:	87768570	BIOGUARD
Serial Number:	86945932	NEVERLOST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0091

900548847

**Fax Number:** 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163634677

**Email:** dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

**Address Line 2:** 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73691-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Access\_Fortress \_\_ Trademark Security Termination Release [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=Access\_Fortress \_\_ Trademark Security Termination Release [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Access Fortress \_\_ Trademark Security Termination Release [EXECUTED]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0092

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("*Trademark Release*") is made this 12<sup>th</sup> day of May 2020 by Fortress Credit Corp. (the "*Lender*"), in favor of Access Scientific, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Parent*"), ASSPV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Access SPV*"; and together with Parent, the "*Grantors*"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Trademark Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2019 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), made by the Grantors in favor of the Lender, the Grantors granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;

**WHEREAS**, said Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2019, at reel/frame 6702/0520; and

**WHEREAS**, the Lender wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Lender hereby terminates, cancels, releases and conveys all liens and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0093

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Lender has caused this Trademark Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP

Name: Avraham Dreyfuss

Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0094

## SCHEDULE 1

## A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

# Registrations:

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
5,734,167	ARTERIAL WAND
5,167,319	ULTRABRIGHT
4,610,058	THE CVC WAND
4,071,118	ZERO-EDGE
3,904,769	POWER WAND
3,887,746	~ POWERWAND
3,658,528	WAND

## B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# Applications:

**RECORDED: 05/12/2020** 

APPLICATION	
NUMBER	TRADEMARK
87/768,570	BIOGUARD
86/945,932	NEVERLOST

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0095